

## MINISTRY OF EDUCATION NYANDARUA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

P.O BOX 2033 – 20300 NYAHURURU Cell: 0727-256001/0732-335757

EMAIL ADDRESS: info@nyandaruainstitute.ac.ke Website: www.nyandaruainstitute.ac.ke



NIST/FIN/FS/002/20	2
Name	Adm. No
Course	••••

## FEES STRUCTURE FOR CONTINUING STUDENTS FY 2020/2021

**DIPLOMA/CRAFT/ARTISAN COURSES** 

s/NO	VOTE HEAD	INFORMATION COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY	BUSINESS & LIBERAL STUDIES	BUILDING & CIVIL ENGINEERING	AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & GENERAL AGRICULTURE	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
1	Tultion	26,350.00	26,350.00	26,350.00	26,350.00	26,350.00
2	Personal Emoluments	9,060.00	9,060.00	9,060.00	9,060.00	9,060.00
3	L.T.&T	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
4	R.M.I	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	Contingencies	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
6	E.W&C	3,260.00	3,260.00	3,260.00	3,260.00	3,260.00
7	Activity fund	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
. 8	Student welfare	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	Medical fees	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
	Administration fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
	TOTAL	56,420.00	56,420.00	56,420.00	56,420.00	56,420.00

## NOTE:

- 1. Boarding fee is Kshs. 3,000.00 per term, (Ksh.9, 000.00 per year) (BED ONLY).
  - Meals will be served on PAY AS YOU EAT (P.A.Y.E) basis in the dining hall.
  - For MALE students boarding fees should not be deposited in the institute account prior to confirmation of availability of rooms. A note to pay will be provided after payment of other Institute monies.
- 2. Examination fees are paid separately and will only be accepted once the Institute fee has been paid in full.
- Students who will benefit from government capitation of Ksh 30,000 through KUCCPS will have their fees balances reduced to Ksh 26,420, once the funds are confirmed and received in the Institute account.
- 4. School fees is payable through: **EQUITY BANK ACCOUNT NO: 0160296471157** OR **Bankers Cheque.**
- 5. Students are expected to pay fees in full in two instalments.

PREPARED BY

FELIX MUNG'ĄTU

**PRINCIPAL** 

cC.